Amendment to the amendment in the nature of a substitute to the Committee Print Offered by Mr. Lucas

Page 8, line 4 strike "\$1,080,996,000" and insert "919,301,000".

Page 9, line 3 strike "\$2,000,000,000" and insert "\$2,161,695,000"

Page 11, after line 3, insert:

1	(9) COVID-19 DISRUPTION FUNDING.
2	\$285,695,000 shall be used to extend research
3	awards, facility funding and scholarships to aid in
4	the recovery from COVID-19 related disruptions.

Page 17, line 11 after the comma, "including expenses related to COVID-19 disruptions and".

Page 23, line 6, strike the period after "et seq.)" and insert: ": *Provided*, That \$300,000,000 shall be available to extend existing research awards, facility funding and scholarships to aid in the recovery from COVID-19 related disruptions."

Page 24, line 5, strike "and" after the semicolon.

Page 24, line 8, strike the period and insert: "; and".

Page 24, after line 8, insert the following:

(7) address the disruptions to research, edu cation, and weather forecasting by the COVID-19
pandemic.

Page 32, beginning on line 2, strike "to extend existing research awards and scholarships to aid in the recovery from COVID-19 related disruptions,".

Page 32, line 11, strike the period and insert ": *Provided further*, That \$2,400,000,000 shall be available to extend existing research awards and scholarships to aid in the recovery from COVID-19 related disruptions.".

 \times